CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on October 5, 2020, I caused a true and correct copy of the foregoing to be
filed with the Public Service Commission and served by the Utah Division of Public Utilities to
the following in Utah Docket 20-035-04 as indicated below:

BY Electronic-Mail:

Rocky Mountain Power
Jana Saba

Joelle Steward

Emily Wegener

Public Service Commission
James A. Logan

Utah Association of Energy Users
Phillip J. Russell

Kevin Higgins

Neal Townsend

Justin Bieber

Courtney Higgins

Donald Hendrickson

Olivia Smith

Western Resource Advocates
Sophie Hayes

Nancy Kelly

Steven S. Michel

Callie Hood

Douglas Howe

James B. Dalton

April Elliott

Aaron Kressig

Walmart, Inc.
Vicki M. Baldwin
Stephen W. Chriss

Nucor Steel-Utah
Peter J. Mattheis
Eric J. Lacey
Jeremy R. Cook

The Kroger Co.
Kurt J. Boehm
Jody Kyler Cohn
Richard A. Baudino

datarequest@pacificorp.com
jana.saba@pacificorp.com

joelle.steward@pacificorp.com

emily.wegener@pacificorp.com

psc@utah.gov
jlogan@utah.gov

prussell@jdrslaw.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
ntownsend@energystrat.com
jbieber@energystrat.com

chiggins(@energystrat.com
dhendrickson(@energystrat.com
osmith@energystrat.com

sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
nkelly@westernresources.org
smichel@westernresources.org
callie.hood@westernresources.org
dhowe@highrocknm.com
jamesblainedalton@gmail.com
april.elliott@westernresources.org
aaron.kressig@westernresources.org

vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com
stephen.chriss@walmart.com

pim@smxblaw.com
ejl@smxblaw.com
jcook(@cohnekinghorn.com

kboehm@bkllawfirm.com
ikylercohn@bkllawfirm.com
rbaudino@jkenn.com
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Utah Clean Energy
Hunter Holman
Kate Bowman
Sarah Wright

US Magnesium
Phillip J. Russell
Roger Swenson

Stadion LLC
Irion A. Sanger
Joni Sliger

R Bryce Dalley
Elizabeth Ferrell
Jacqueline Dory
Brian Dickman

University of Utah
Phillip J. Russell
Christopher F. Benson

ChargePoint, Inc.
Scott Dunbar
Matthew Deal

Salt Lake City Corporation
Megan J. DePaulis
Christopher Thomas

hunter@utahcleanenergy.org
kate@utahcleanenergy.org
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org

prussell@jdrslaw.com
roger.swenson@prodigy.net

irlon@sanger-law.com
joni@sanger-law.com

rbd@fb.com

eferrell@fb.com

jdory@fb.com

bdickman@newgenstrategies.net

prussell@jdrslaw.com
chris.benson@utah.edu

sdunbar@keyesfox.com
matthew.deal@chargepoint.com

megan.depaulis@slcgov.com
christopher.thomas@slcgov.com

Christensen Associates Energy Consulting, LLC with DPU

Bruce R. Chapman
Robert Camfield
Corey J. Lott
Nicholas Crowley

brchapman(@caenergy.com
ricamfield@caenergy.com
cjlott@caenergy.com
nacrowley(@caenergy.com

William Dunkel and Associates with DPU

William Dunkel
Roxie McCullar

Office of Consumer Services
Michelle Beck

Alyson Anderson

Erin Childs

Matt McDonnell

Mary Caroline Palmer

Ron Nelson

Maria Roumpani

williamdunkel@consultant.com
roxiemccullar@consultant.com

mbeck@utah.gov
akanderson@utah.gov
echilds(@strategen.com
mmcdonnell@strategen.com
cpalmer(@strategen.com
rnelson(@strategen.com
mroumpani(@strategen.com
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Philip Hayet

Randall J. Falkenberg
Samuel Wyrobeck

J. Randall Woolridge
Donna Ramas

Utah Attorney General’s Office
Assistant Attorney Generals
Justin Jetter

Patricia Schmid

Robert Moore

Victor Copeland

phayet@jkenn.com
randacf@aol.com
swyrobeck@ijkenn.com

jrwoolridge@gmail.com

donnaramas@aol.com

jjetter@agutah.gov
pschmid@agutah.gov

rmoore(@agutah.gov

vecopeland@agutah.gov

/S/

Madison Galt, Legal Assistant
Utah Division of Public Utilities
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